NIWA Auckland City Science and Technology Fair
Timeline for 2025

Any changes will be emailed to teachers in charge, but please keep checking the website aswell.
(Term 3 week numbers in brackets are for Independent schools)

Term Week Date Meeting Venue
1 8 Thursday 20 March Meeting4:15 pm Diocesan School/Online
2 2 Thursday 8 May Meeting4:15 pm Diocesan School/Online
5 Thursday 29 May Meeting4:15 pm Diocesan School/Online
9 Thursday 26 June Meeting 4:15 pm Diocesan School/Online
3 3(2) Thursday 31 July Meeting 4:15 pm Diocesan School/Online
5 (4) Monday 11 August Entries Close
6 (5) Thursday 21 August Meeting4:15 pm Diocesan School/Online
7 (6) Thursday 28 August Fair setup 4:30-5:30 pm Michael Park School tbc
7 (6) iy 25 August Judging 8:00 am - 3:00 pm

Evening viewing 4:00 pm-8:00 pm

Viewing 10:00 am-3:00 pm

7 (6) Saturday 30 August
Packup 3:00-4.00 pm
9 (8) Monday 8 September Prize giving 7:00 - 8: 30 pm Michael Park Schooltbc
10 (9) Thursday 18 September Meeting 4:15 pm Diocesan School/Online

Meeting Venues

All meetings will take place in the Science building at Diocesan School for Girls, Clyde Street, Epsom. Start time: 4.15 p.m. Please
park in the Car park under the turf and walk up past the chapel and bell tower,

These meetings will generally have aZoom connection and details will be emailed

Project Registrations, Judging and Viewing ETHICS
Michael Park School For ethics submissions the Ethics Committee Dates for 2025 are
55 Amy Street, Ellerslie * 6 April * 17 July

* 8 May * 18 September
Prize Giving e 27 November
Monday 8 September 7:00pm
Michael Park School All projects must be submitted two weeks prior to meeting

55 Amy Street, Ellerslie Check here for details



